Labour Day, Thanksgiving Day, Remembrance Day, Christmas Day, Boxing Day, and all 
other holidays proclaimed by the federal or provincial authorities. 

The three (3) non-statutory holiday days between Christmas and New Year's shall be 
unassigned, unpaid days. 

Effective January 1, 2012, days of work shall be revised to two hundred and fifty-five (255) 
days per year from two hundred and fifty-eight (258) days per year while maintaining the 
same annual salary. The three (3) unassigned days will be the three (3) weekdays 
immediately preceding and/or following the Saskatchewan Day statutory holiday. The 
specific dates of the unassigned days would be established by January 315` of each year.

[...]

compensation is not payable under The Workers' Compensation Act. 

15.02 The annual sick leave allowance shall be twenty-four (24) days, earned on the basis of two 
(2) days per month of employment. The annual unused portion can be accumulated to a 
total of one hundred and eighty-one (181) days exclusive of the current year's twenty-four 
(24) days (not retroactive). 

ARTICLE 16 — MATERNITY, PARENTAL AND ADOPTION LEAVE 

16.01 Maternity, Parental and Adoption Leave without pay shall be granted in accordance with 
legislation. 

16.02 An employee who is adopting a child shall be granted leave with pay for a period of up to